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Register of Interests 2018/19 – Declarations by Members and the Clerk 
 
 

Name Meeting 
Interest in 
Minute No. 

Nature of interest 

Cllr Huw O Jones 
Full Council 
22/06/2017 

48(i) 
Cllr Jones declared an interest in the use of the OCR for Eisteddfod meetings and 
played no part in the ensuing discussion. 

Cllr Rod McKerlich 
Full Council 
22/06/2017 

48(viii) 
Cllr McKerlich declared an interest as joint owner of 36 Heol Isaf and played no part 
in the ensuing discussion. 

Cllr Rod McKerlich 

Environment 
7/09/2017 
5/10/2017 
 
Full Council 
21/09/2017 

 
88 
104 
 
 
83(ii) 

 
Cllr McKerlich declared an interest in Windsor Gardens and played no part in the 
discussions or recommendations. 
 
 
Cllr McKerlich declared a personal interest and played no part in the discussions. 



                                                            

 

Cllr Rod McKerlich 

Finance 
7/09/2017 
 
Full Council 
21/09/2017 

 
77 
 
 
90(i) 

 
Cllr McKerlich declared a personal interest and played no part in the 
recommendations. 
 
Cllr McKerlich declared a personal interest and played no part in the discussions. 

Ceri Mortimer, 
Clerk to the Council 

Full Council 
19/10/2017 

130(ii) 
The Clerk declared an interest in staffing matters and left the chamber thus playing 
no part in the ensuing discussion. 

Cllr Huw O Jones 

Finance 
01/02/2018 
 
Full Council 
15/2/2018 

 
142 
 
 
198(iii) 

Social Member of Radyr Golf Club 

Cllr Ralph Vaughan 

Finance 
1/02/2018 
8/03/2018 
 
Full Council 
15/02/2018 
15/03/2018 

 
142 
159 
 
 
198(iii) 
231(i) 

Member of Radyr Golf Club 

Cllr Rod McKerlich 

Finance 
1/02/2018 
8/03/2018 
 
Full Council 
15/02/2018 
15/03/2018 

 
142 
159 
 
 
198(iii) 
231(i) 

Member of Radyr Golf Club 



                                                            

 

Cllr David Suthers 

Finance 
8/03/2018 
 
Full Council 
15/02/2018 
15/03/2018 

 
159 
 
 
198(iii) 
231(i) 

Social Member of Radyr Golf Club 

Cllr Kevin Ullah 
Full Council 
15/2/2018 

206 Possible conflict of interest in the position of handyman 

Ceri Mortimer 
Clerk to the Council 

Full Council 
15/2/2018 

211 
The Clerk declared an interest in the renewal of membership of the Society of Local 
Council Clerks and played no part in the discussion. 

 


