

Radyr & Morganstown Community Council Cyngor Cymuned Radur a Threforgan

Register of Interests 2018/19 – Declarations by Members and the Clerk

Name	Meeting	Interest in Minute No.	Nature of interest
Cllr Huw O Jones	Full Council 22/06/2017	48(i)	Cllr Jones declared an interest in the use of the OCR for Eisteddfod meetings and played no part in the ensuing discussion.
Cllr Rod McKerlich	Full Council 22/06/2017	48(viii)	Cllr McKerlich declared an interest as joint owner of 36 Heol Isaf and played no part in the ensuing discussion.
Cllr Rod McKerlich	Environment 7/09/2017 5/10/2017	88 104	Cllr McKerlich declared an interest in Windsor Gardens and played no part in the discussions or recommendations.
	Full Council 21/09/2017	83(ii)	Cllr McKerlich declared a personal interest and played no part in the discussions.

Cllr Rod McKerlich	Finance 7/09/2017	77	Cllr McKerlich declared a personal interest and played no part in the recommendations.
	Full Council 21/09/2017	90(i)	Cllr McKerlich declared a personal interest and played no part in the discussions.
Ceri Mortimer, Clerk to the Council	Full Council 19/10/2017	130(ii)	The Clerk declared an interest in staffing matters and left the chamber thus playing no part in the ensuing discussion.
Cllr Huw O Jones	Finance 01/02/2018	142	Social Member of Radyr Golf Club
	Full Council 15/2/2018	198(iii)	
Cllr Ralph Vaughan	Finance 1/02/2018 8/03/2018	142 159	Member of Dodyr Colf Club
	Full Council 15/02/2018 15/03/2018	198(iii) 231(i)	Member of Radyr Golf Club
	Finance 1/02/2018 8/03/2018	142 159	
Cllr Rod McKerlich	Full Council 15/02/2018 15/03/2018	198(iii) 231(i)	Member of Radyr Golf Club

Cllr David Suthers	Finance 8/03/2018 Full Council 15/02/2018 15/03/2018	159 198(iii) 231(i)	Social Member of Radyr Golf Club
Cllr Kevin Ullah	Full Council 15/2/2018	206	Possible conflict of interest in the position of handyman
Ceri Mortimer Clerk to the Council	Full Council 15/2/2018	211	The Clerk declared an interest in the renewal of membership of the Society of Local Council Clerks and played no part in the discussion.